MN Housing
Deferred Loan Programs
Income and Rent Limits

Effective Date of Limits: 04/14/2017 12:00:00

Income at or below 50% of the greater of SMI or AMI, adjusted for households of 5 or more.

Mpls/St.Paul MSA (Anoka, Carver, Chisago, Dakota, Hennepin, Isanti, Ramsey, Scott, Sherburne, Washington, Wright Counties)

Household Size Income
1-4 $45,200
5 $48,850

6 $52,450

7 $56,050

8 $59,700

Rochester MSA (OImsted & Dodge Counties)

Household Size Income

1-4 $44,300

5 $47,850

6 $51,400

7 $54,950

8 $58,500

Remainder of State

Household Size Income

1-4 $40,200

5 $43,500

6 $46,700

7 $49,900

8 $53,100

B: Income at or below 80% of SMI, not adjusted for family size
Household Size Income
ALL $64,400
C. Income at or below 80% of the greater of SMI or AMI, not adjusted for household size

Mpls/St.Paul MSA (Anoka, Carver, Chisago, Dakota, Hennepin, Isanti, Ramsey, Scott, Sherburne, Washington,

Wright Counties) Household Size Income
ALL $72,400
Rochester MSA (Olmsted & Dodge Counties)
Household Size Income
ALL $70,900
Remainder of State
Household Size Income
ALL $64,400
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MM Housing

Deferred Loan Programs
Income and Rent Limits

Effective Date of Limits: 04/14/2017 12:00:00

D.

Income at or below 30% of Metropolitan Median, adjusted for households of 5 or more

Household Size
1-4
5

6
7
8

Income

$27,100
$29,300
$32,960
$37,140
$41,320

E.

Income at or below 60% of Metropolitan Median, adjusted for households of 5 or more

Household Size
1-4
5

6
7
8

Income

$54,240
$58,620
$62,940
$67,260
$71,640

F.

Income at or below 160% of Federal Poverty Guidelines

Household Size

O N OO g b~ ON -

Income

$19,296
$25,984
$32,672
$39,360
$46,048
$52,736
$59,424
$66,112

G:

MARIF Rent Limits

Unit Size

1
2
3
4

Rent

$350
$400
$450
$475
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. Effective Date of Limits: 04/14/2017 12:00:00
MN Housing

Deferred Loan Programs
Income and Rent Limits

Rents at or below 30% of 50% of SMI, adjusted by unit size

Unit Size Rent
0 $705
1 $755
2 $905
3 $1,046
4 $1,167

Rents at or below the lesser of FMR or 30% of 50% of metropolitan median

Unit Size Rent
0 $699
1 $848
2 $1,017
3 $1,175
4 $1,311

Rents at or below 30% of 30% of Metropolitan Median

Unit Size Rent
0 $475
1 $508
2 $610
3 $705
4 $824

Rents at or below 30% of 60% of Metropolitan Median

Unit Size Rent
0 $949
1 $1,017
2 $1,221
3 $1,410
4 $1,573
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. Effective Date of Limits: 04/14/2017 12:00:00
MN Housing

Deferred Loan Programs
Income and Rent Limits

Key:
SMI=Statewide Median Income AMI=Area Median Income
MEA=Metropolitan Statistical Area Metropolitan Median=Minneapolis/5t. Paul MESA
FMR=Fair Market Rent

Examples of how restriction may be worded in legal docs.

*Standard Iti
andardresulting from Note that different versions of docs may have slightly

I
program rule for different wording.

Al G0 Bonds, UIHP, POPR, Persons and Families of Low and Moderate Income - Minn. Rules
POHP, POTH, POPSHP, etc. pt4900.31105ubp. 6

B. PARIF Gross family income of less than eighty percent(80%) of the
median income for the 5tate of Minnesota. Mote that PARIF
follows the federal subsidy being preserved, when used for

preservation of federally assisted housing.

C. EDHC, ARIF, FARIF, RRDL, Annual incomes do not exceed the greater of eighty percent
UIHP, TIHP (80%) of state or area median income for the State of Minnesota

May reference Minn. Stat. Sec 462A.33, subds.

. HTF, ELHIF, 501c3, MARIF Income does not exceed 30% of median income, as determined
by HUD far the metropolitan area. Median income may be

adjusted for households of five or more.

E. HTF, ELHIF, 501c3 Income does not exceed 60% of median income, as determined
by HUD far the metropolitan area. Median income may be
adjusted for households of five or mare.

F. MARIF At least 60% of the MARIF units must be occupied by currentor
recent MFIP participants. RecentPMFIP participants are families
whose income at the time of application is equal to or less than
160% of the federal poverty guidelines

G. MARIF MARIF agreement will contain the actual limits for 2, 3 and 48R
units.

H. ARIF (greater MN Rents not greater than a rental amount equal to thirty percent

properties) (30%) of the adjusted income of a family whose gross income is

fifty percent(50%) of the statewide median. May be worded -

median income for the State of Minnesota

ARIF (metro area Longuage may contain Greater MN and/or Metro area ARIF rent
properties) standards. ARIF rules stote that properties located in the seven-
county metro orea, use the lesser of Fair Market Rent or 30% of

50% of metro area median income.
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MN Housing Effective Date of Limits: 04/14/2017 12:00:00

Deferred Loan Programs
Income and Rent Limits

1. HTF Rents in excessof 30% of 30% of the median income for the

metropolitan area

K. HTF Rents in excess of 30% of 60% of the median income for the

metropolitan area

*Mote that standards may not always be applied to the corresponding loan program listed on the
document. Forexample, an EDHC loan may use MTSP income and rentlimits when combined with tax
credits. Checklegal documents carefully to ensure you are using the correct income and rent limits.

Income and rent limits for HUD programs such as section 8 and HOME, MT5P’s used fortax exempt bond
and Housing Tax Credits, and "Affordable to the Local Workforce” rent limits traditionally associated
with EDHC and RRDL, are on separate reports.
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