Mpls/St.Paul MSA (Anoka, Carve	r, Chisago, Dakota, Hennepin, Isanti,	, Ramsey, Scott, Sherburne, Washington, Wright Countie
,	Household Size	Income
	1-4	\$45,200
	5	\$48,850
	6	\$52,450
	7	\$56,050
	8	\$59,700
Rochester MSA (Olmsted & Dodg	e Counties)	
	Household Size	Income
	1-4	\$44,300
	5	\$47,850
	6	\$51,400
	7	\$54,950
	8	\$58,500
Remainder of State		
	Household Size	Income
	1-4	\$40,200
	5	\$43,500
	6	\$46,700
	7	\$49,900
	8	\$53,100

B:	Income at or below 80% of SMI, not adjusted for	family size
	Household Size	Income
	ALL	\$64,400

	Carver, Chisago, Dakota, Henne	epin, Isanti, Ramsey, Scott, Sherbur	ne, Washington,
Vright Counties)	Household Size	Income	
	ALL	\$72,400	
ochester MSA (Olmsted &	Dodge Counties) Household Size	Income	
`	,	Income	
	ALL	\$70,900	
Remainder of State	Household Size	Income	
	ALL	\$64,400	

D.	Income at or below 30% of Metropolitan Median, adjusted for households of 5 or more			
	Household Size Income			
	1-4	\$27,100		
	5	\$29,300		
	6	\$32,960		
	7	\$37,140		
	8	\$41,320		
1				

E.	Income at or below 60% of Metropolitan Median, adjusted for households of 5 or more		
	Household Size	Income	
	1-4	\$54,240	
	5	\$58,620	
	6	\$62,940	
	7	\$67,260	
	8	\$71,640	

Income at or	Income at or below 160% of Federal Poverty Guidelines		
	Household Size	Income	
	1	\$19,296	
	2	\$25,984	
	3	\$32,672	
	4	\$39,360	
	5	\$46,048	
	6	\$52,736	
	7	\$59,424	
	8	\$66,112	

G:	MARIF Rent Limits			
		Unit Size	Rent	
		1	\$350	
		2	\$400	
		3	\$450	
		4	\$475	

H:	Rents at or below 30% of 50% of SMI, adjusted by unit size		
	Unit Size	Rent	
	0	\$705	
	1	\$755	
	2	\$905	
	3	\$1,046	
	4	\$1,167	

l:	Rents at or below the lesser of FMR or 30% of 50% of metropolitan median		
	Unit Size	Rent	
	0	\$699	
	1	\$848	
	2	\$1,017	
	3	\$1,175	
	4	\$1,311	

J:	Rents at or below 30% of 30% of Metropolitan Median		
	Unit Size	Rent	
	0	\$475	
	1	\$508	
	2	\$610	
	3	\$705	
	4	\$824	

K: Rents at or below 30	Rents at or below 30% of 60% of Metropolitan Median	
	Unit Size	Rent
	0	\$949
	1	\$1,017
	2	\$1,221
	3	\$1,410
	4	\$1,573

Key:

SMI=Statewide Median Income	AMI=Area Median Income
MSA=Metropolitan Statistical Area	Metropolitan Median=Minneapolis/St. Paul MSA
FMR=Fair Market Rent	

	*Standard resulting from program rule for	Examples of how restriction may be worded in legal docs. Note that different versions of docs may have slightly different wording.
Α.	GO Bonds, UIHP, POPR, POHP, POTH, POPSHP, etc.	Persons and Families of Low and Moderate Income - Minn. Rules pt 4900.3110 subp. 6
В.	PARIF	Gross family income of less than eighty percent (80%) of the median income for the State of Minnesota. Note that PARIF follows the federal subsidy being preserved, when used for preservation of federally assisted housing.
C.	EDHC, ARIF, FARIF, RRDL, UIHP, TIHP	Annual incomes do not exceed the greater of eighty percent (80%) of state or area median income for the State of Minnesota May reference Minn. Stat. Sec 462A.33, subd5.
D.	HTF, ELHIF, 501c3, MARIF	Income does not exceed 30% of median income, as determined by HUD for the metropolitan area. Median income may be adjusted for households of five or more.
E.	HTF, ELHIF, 501c3	Income does not exceed 60% of median income, as determined by HUD for the metropolitan area. Median income may be adjusted for households of five or more.
F.	MARIF	At least 60% of the MARIF units must be occupied by current or recent MFIP participants. Recent MFIP participants are families whose income at the time of application is equal to or less than 160% of the federal poverty guidelines
G.	MARIF	MARIF agreement will contain the actual limits for 2, 3 and 4BR units.
H.	ARIF (greater MN properties)	Rents not greater than a rental amount equal to thirty percent (30%) of the adjusted income of a family whose gross income is fifty percent (50%) of the statewide median. May be worded - median income for the State of Minnesota
l.	ARIF (metro area properties)	Language may contain Greater MN and/or Metro area ARIF rent standards. ARIF rules state that properties located in the seven- county metro area, use the lesser of Fair Market Rent or 30% of 50% of metro area median income.

J.	HTF	Rents in excess of 30% of 30% of the median income for the metropolitan area
K.	HTF	Rents in excess of 30% of 60% of the median income for the metropolitan area

^{*}Note that standards may not always be applied to the corresponding loan program listed on the document. For example, an EDHC loan may use MTSP income and rent limits when combined with tax credits. Check legal documents carefully to ensure you are using the correct income and rent limits.

Income and rent limits for HUD programs such as section 8 and HOME, MTSP's used for tax exempt bond and Housing Tax Credits, and "Affordable to the Local Workforce" rent limits traditionally associated with EDHC and RRDL, are on separate reports.